 JL-TRF24-M50W-CCT
 LED TROFFER LIGHT
DESCRIPTION
2’ x 4’ LED Troffer light | Wattage Selectable | CCT Selectable | 125-130lm/W | 0–10V Dimming
CONSTRUCTION
Constructed of one-piece ribbed unitized housing and corners
that interlock, preventing damage to luminaire. All sides and
corners are turned in and hemmed, removing sharp edges for
safe handling and installation.
ELECTRICAL
Luminaire is built with the highest quality driver that is Universal
Voltage(120V-277V), uses long lasting, highly-efficient LED
packages.
OPTICAL SYSTEM
Designed to reduce glare and improve light distribution through
precision formed
DIMMING
Continuous dimming (0-10V) comes standard.
LISTING
ETL, DLC, FCC, RoHS
WARRANTY
5 Years Limited Warranty, Rated for 50,000 hours (Refer to your
warranty documentation for more information.)
Page 1 of 2
Kinlight Technology · www.kinlight-led.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 04.24.24
 FEATURES
25W/30W/35W/
40W/50W (Selectable)
3500K/4000K/5000K/
5700K/6500K (Selectable)
125-130lm/W
3250-6250lm
120°
120-277V AC
50/60Hz
>80
>0.9
<=20%
0-10V DC
50,000 hours
2’x4’ (47.72” x 23.74” x 1.97”)Size
5Wattage
5CCT
Efficiency
Lumens
Beam Angle
Input Voltage
Frequency Range
CRI
PF
THD
Dimming
Lifetime
TM
0-10V
Dimming
CCT
Selectable
WATTAGE
Selectable
YEARS
WARRANT
JL-TRF24-M50W-CCT 2x4
25W,
30W,
35W,
40W,
50W
(Selectable)
3500K,
4000K,
5000K,
5700K,
6500K
(Selectable)
120-277V
125-
130 lm/W
0-10V 47.72”L x 23.74”W x 1.97”H
3250lm,
3900lm,
4550lm,
5000lm,
6250lm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Size Wattage Voltage Lumens Efficacy CCT Dimming Dimensions
 1 Piece
9.55 lbs.
Page 2 of 2
 PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 WEIGHT INFORMATION
Unit: mm/inch
Dimensional tolerances: (+1.5mm, -1.0mm)
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Kinlight Technology · www.kinlight-led.com
Specifications subject to change. Last revised on 04.24.24
Polar Curve Cone Chart
 JL-TRF24-M50W-CCT
 LED TROFFER LIGHT
0
30
60
90
120
150
-/+180
-150
-120
-90
-60
-30
UNIT:cd
C0/180,119.4
UNIT:cd
C90/270,126.1
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):122.8 DEG
0
400
800
1200
1600
2000
1m 342.32cm497.1,1973lx
2m 684.64cm124.3,493.1lx
3m 1026.97cm55.23,219.2lx
4m 1369.29cm31.07,123.3lx
5m 1711.61cm19.88,78.90lx
6m 2053.93cm13.81,54.79lx
7m 2396.25cm10.14,40.26lx
8m 2738.58cm7.767,30.82lx
9m 3080.90cm6.137,24.35lx
10m 3423.22cm4.971,19.73lx
Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:119.41deg
Flux out:4685 lm
1177/46.34
165/6.5
1212/47.72
 53.9/2.12
603/23.74